interna;onally accredited test bench or independent laboratory(s) or governmental body, including
FFAA, that has tested the firearm, with a descrip;on of the tests performed and standards used for the
execution of the tests, as well as attesting to barrel life of 15,000 (fifteen thousand) shots.

9.13.1.2.2. To verify the regularity of sale and operability of the weapon that will be supplied, it will
be required, at the stage of analysis of the samples, the submission of the following documents:

9.13.1.2.3. For Brazilian companies, proof of manufacture and sale authoriza;on through